PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5014394

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| GREGORY BUCZYNSKI | 06/19/2018 |
| CLINTON PITT | 06/19/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3600 WEST LAKE AVENUE |
| City: | GLENVIEW |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS |
| Postal Code: | 60026 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | | |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|
| Application Number: | 29653904 | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127155000

Email: CFRITZ@QUARLES.COM
Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 1: 300 N. LASALLE STREET, SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 67859-DS |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CATHERINE FRITZ |
| SIGNATURE: | /Catherine Fritz/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/19/2018 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=ITW_Assignments#page1.tif source=ITW_Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT 504967648 REEL: 046134 FRAME: 0272

1

ITW DOCKET NO. 67859-DS

PATENT REEL: 046134 FRAME: 0273

| | (e) | | U.S. patent no. | | _ issued | | |
|-----------------------------------|--|--|--|--|---|---|--|
| | | | | | which corresponde ng sent separately. | | regarding patent |
| | (f) | | and any legal e | quivalent thereo | f in a foreign count | ry, including the r | ight to claim |
| and, in continu thereo | uation, c | all Lett division, | ers Patent to be renewal, or sub | obtained for sai estitute thereof, a | d invention by the a nd as to Letters Pa | above application atent any reissue | or any or reexamination |
| will be | ASSIG made c | NORS or entere | hereby covenan ed into which wo | t that no assignr uld conflict with | nent, sale, agreem this assignment; | ent or encumbrar | ice has been or |
| may be or proceed represed and en | ent facts e known eeding entative | and do and ad related s any a aid appl | cuments relating cessible to ASS thereto and will nd all papers, in ication, said inve | g to said invention SIGNORS and wi promptly execute struments or affi | E will, upon its requent and said Letters ill testify as to the set and deliver to AS davits required to a Letters Patent and sereof. | Patent and legal ame in any interfi SSIGNEE or its le apply for, obtain, i | equivalents as erence, litigation gal maintain, issue |
| | | | | | 19 | 131 | |
| | y <u>Buczy</u> lame of | | or | | Signature of l | nventor | |
| | | | | Date: | 6/19/18 | | |
| Subscithis | ibed an day | d swor | n to before me | , 2018. | | · | |
| | Public mmissio | | es: | | | | |
| Clintor | | | | | • | Protection | |
| Type N | lame of | Invento | or | Date: | Signature of 6/19/18 | mventor | |
| | | | n to before me | , 2018. | | | |
| | Public mmissio | | f res: | | | · | |

PATENT REEL: 046134 FRAME: 0274

ITW DOCKET NO. <u>67859-DS</u> Q&B DOCKET NO. <u>480805.00136</u>